02/22/01

Docket No. 41870/DBP/F50

RECO

03-15-2001

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

101636221

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

•	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Koblanski	Name: Texon Technologies Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	Street Address: #520 - 789 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 1H2 Canada
3. Name of conveyance:	1
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: February 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 14, 2001.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6 9 79 15 18
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout 10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	 7. \(\times \) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 8. \(\times \) Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Date: February 22, 2001 13/2001 TDIAZI 00000155 09791518 FC:581 By Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900	
Express Mail Ni. EL483170655US	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011577 FRAME: 0761

United States

ASSIGNMENT

I, John Koblanski, whose full post office address is: 1205 - 4160 Sardis Street, Burnaby, British Columbia Canada V6B 1L8, in consideration of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to:

Texon Technologies Ltd.

(the "Assignee") whose full post office address is: **#520 - 789 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 1H2 Canada** all my interest in and to my invention relating to:

APPARATUS FOR ASSESSMENT OF CARDIAC FUNCTION BY MONITORING MOVEMENT OF THE TRACHEA

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, the invention being described in the specification submitted herewith, the declaration executed by me on the here day of to reary, 2001, and hereby grant to the Assignee the sole right to file applications therefor under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property in any country, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, divisions, renewals or extensions of such patents which may issue therefor in any country, and hereby agree to do any act required to aid the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

this 14th day of February, 2001.

Witness: Neil S. Clack

John Koblanski

PATENT REEL: 011577 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 02/22/2001